SAN SIMEON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ORDINANCE SUMMARY

A PROPOSED ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SAN SIMEON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AMENDING AND RESTATING THE DISTRICT'S WATER CONSERVATION PLAN

This Ordinance Summary is published in accordance with the provisions of Water Code Section 376(b)(1). On December 14, 2016, the San Simeon Community Services District will consider adopting an Ordinance amending and restating the District's Water Conservation Plan establishing regulations related thereto including mandatory conservation measures and restrictions and penalties for violations thereof.

Specifically, the Ordinance establishes mandatory conservation measures consistent with the regulations adopted by the State Water Resources Control Board. In addition, the Ordinance sets forth Stage One, Two, and Three Water Shortages. Each stage imposes progressively stricter conservation measures and restrictions on the use of potable water.

The Ordinance also prescribes the notice requirements for each stage and the criteria for exceptions from the mandatory provisions. In addition, the Ordinance establishes penalties for violations of each of the stages of mandatory conservation.

The District Board of Directors will consider whether to adopt the proposed Ordinance on December 14, 2016, at 6:00 p.m. at the Cavalier Banquet Room, 250 San Simeon Avenue, San Simeon, California.

In accordance with Water Code Section 376(b)(1), a copy of the complete Ordinance is available for review at the District office located at 111 Pico Avenue, San Simeon, California. For more information, contact the District office at (805) 927-4778.

Renee Samaniego Osborne Publish 1T, November 16, 2016